Other liabilities   -   3,517  -  - 3,517
Lease liabilities 4.40 10,731  - 10,731  -

16,928  - 10,731 6,197

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2024

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   21,268 (213) (213) 213 213

Total impact 21,268   (213) (213) 213 213

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2023

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   22,619 (226) (226) 226 226

Total impact 22,619   (226) (226) 226 226

Weighted average
interest rate

Interest rate risk

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

Total financial liabilities

Total financial assets

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)
Carrying amount at

31 December

Interest rate exposure

Carrying amount at
31 December

Interest rate risk
-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Weighted average
interest rate

Carrying
amount at

31 December

Interest rate exposure

Carrying
amount at

31 December

43

79

7. MANAGING RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES
WILLIAM ANGLISS INSTITUTE OF TAFE

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Institute
2024

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   19,491 (195) (195) 195 195

Total impact 19,491   (195) (195) 195 195

Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Institute
2023

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   20,868 (209) (209) 209 209

Total impact 20,868   (209) (209) 209 209

The following assets and liabilities are carried at fair value:

+1% (100 basis points)
Carrying amount at

31 December

The Consolidated Entity determines the policies and procedures for determining fair values for both financial and non-
financial assets and liabilities as required.

This section sets out information on how the Consolidated Entity determined fair value for financial reporting purposes.
Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction
between market participants at the measurement date.

• land, buildings, plant and equipment, vehicles, and leasehold improvements; and